CITY OF DALTON RESOLUTION Resolution No. 19-18

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MEMBERSHIP IN GMA WORKER'S COMPENSATION SELF-INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, Georgia Code O.C.G.A. §34-9-151 et seq. authorizes the City of Dalton to enroll in and participate in the Georgia Municipal Association Worker's Compensation Self-Insurance Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton have determined that it is in the best interest of the City and the citizens therein to participate in said Fund; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton, as follows:

- **Section 1.** Pursuant to Title 34, Chapter 9, Article 5 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, the City of Dalton hereby agrees to become a member of the Georgia Municipal Association Worker's Compensation Self-Insurance Fund established pursuant to said code.
- **Section 2**. The City of Dalton hereby agrees to subscribe to and abide by the intrastate agreement, bylaws, and regulations of the Fund and rules and regulations of the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Georgia related to such Fund.
- **Section 3**. The Mayor of the City of Dalton is hereby authorized to execute the application and any other documents necessary to enroll the City of Dalton as a member in said Fund.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its approval by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dalton.

ADOPTED AND A meeting of the Mayor and Co	PPROVED on the day of uncil of the City of Dalton.		, 20, at the regular
The foregoing Resolu	tion received its first reading on		. A motion for passage
of the Resolution was made by	y Alderman	, second by	Alderman
	_ and upon the question the vote is	ayes, _	nays and
the Resolution is adopted.			
Attest:	CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA		
CITY CLERK	MAYOR		
Accepted on behalf of the	GMA Workers' Compensation Self-In		
ATTEST:	_	HAIRMAN	

SECRETARY – Board of Trustees